



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 293/2025 & Crl. M.A. No.18659/2025 & Crl.
M.A. No.18661/2025

MR MANOJ ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. MohitTaneja, Advocate.

versus

MRS MEGHA ARORARespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
26.08.2025

List on 27.10.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/SV