



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 293/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18659/2025,
18661/2025

MR MANOJ ARORA

.....

Through: Mr. Mohit Taneja, Adv.

versus

MRS MEGHA ARORA

.....

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
11.12.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 29.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 11, 2025/dss