



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 293/2025, CRL.M.A. 18659/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 18661/2025

MR MANOJ ARORAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mohit Taneja, Advocate

versus

MRS MEGHA ARORARespondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
29.01.2026

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch.
2. For want of steps, notice has not been issued to respondent.
3. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent, returnable on 18.05.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/as